



Terms and Conditions

- Each application for an "It's Our Community" award ("Award") must be consistent with the aims of the It's Our Community scheme. Projects must be a not for profit activity. Projects must involve a tangible improvement aimed at inspiring the community.
- Only projects that take place within the Isle of Man are eligible for an Award. The following projects are not eligible for an Award:
 - projects which benefit only individuals or are on private land;
 - projects aimed at raising money for third party giving organisations;
 - school projects which do not benefit the whole community
- Applicants under 18 years of age must have the written consent of a parent or guardian, or an endorsement from a charity or recognised community organisation.
- Multiple applications are permitted provided that they relate to substantially different projects. If your application is unsuccessful, you may reapply after your initial application in respect of the same project. If you have applied in respect of a number of different community projects, the status of one has no affect on the other(s). If your application is successful then you can apply for a further award in respect of the same project after 12 months.
- Successful applications will receive an Award of between £100 and £1000. The actual Award may
 differ from the sum applied for. The Award is not designed to provide top-up funding for larger
 projects.
- Successful applicants who have already received an Award can reapply for additional awards using the usual application procedure.
- We would like to publicise all your It's Our Community projects. As a result of this, all applicants are required to submit a photo of the project (either before or after).
- Manx Telecom Ltd accepts no responsibility for applications that are lost, delayed, misdirected, and incomplete or cannot be delivered or entered for any technical or other reason.
- Manx Telecom Ltd accepts no responsibility for any damage, loss, liabilities or injury incurred or suffered by you as a result of submitting an application or accepting an Award.
- The judges' decision on all matters relating to It's Our Community scheme and its administration will be final and no correspondence will be entered into.
- By submitting your application, you agree that we may contact you in relation to your application and the project, and your project and any photographs that you submit may be publicised on the It's Our Community page of our website and used to promote It's Our Community to a wider audience